

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9465/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2012 in SBCFA No.571/2005, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAMESHWAR LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ DEVI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, the impugned order shall remain stayed
provided the petitioner continues to pay the rent of the
suit/tenanted premises at the rate of Rs.3,000/- per month from the
date of the order of the High Court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER