

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18398/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2012 in SBCFA No.571/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAMESHWAR LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guruinder Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Manju Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner informed this Court that the
parties have arrived at a settlement, in view of which this
special leave petition is not required to be pressed.

In view of the request made, the special leave petition is
dismissed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|